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Internet safety and Valentine’s day cakes 

Next week is Safer Internet Day. It is 

designed to empower young people to 

take control of their digital lives. For 

2020 we are putting the focus on online 

identity and asking young people to 

consider whether they and their peers 

are truly free to be themselves online. 

Children throughout the school will be 

doing a range of activities and there will 

be specific assemblies on Monday and 

Wednesday. 

 

 

To celebrate the end of half term, Valen-

tine’s day and to raise some money for 

the school, Miss Foster, Miss Castillo and 

Lindsey will be running a Valentine’s day 

cake sale at 3:20 on February 14th. If 

you are able, please donate cakes on the 

day. We prefer shop bought cakes as the 

ingredients can be easily identified. If 

you do make your own please send 

them in with a list of the ingredients you 

used. We look forward to it! 

Have a lovely weekend! 

Yours sincerely, 

J. Burtt, Executive Headteacher: 

Thought for the week: 

 

Monday 10th February—Internet safety as-

sembly for KS2 children 

Tuesday 11th February—final Y2 swimming 

session; eye tests for YR children 

Wednesday 12th February—Y1 parent impact 

workshop 9-10; Internet safety assembly for KS1 

children; Y5 jazz project rehearsals start 

Friday 14th February—Valentine’s day cake 

sale at 3:20 

Monday 17th—Friday 21st February—half 

term break 

Tuesday 25th February—YN to Shrek adven-

ture am; Y3 start swimming 

Wednesday 26th February—parent coffee 

morning; YR to Shrek adventure 

Monday 2nd March—Fire Brigade workshops 

with Y2 and Y5 

Tuesday 3rd March—Y4 to Tate Britain 

Thursday 5th March—World book day 

Tuesday 10th March—Spring term parent 

consultations 

Wednesday 11th March—Spring term parent 

consultations 

Tuesday 17th March—Governing Body visit 

day (to include a meet the parents session); Y4 

Into University workshop 

Wednesday 25th March—Y3 parent IMPACT 

workshop, 9-10 

Tuesday 31st March—Y5 to Into University; 

final Y3 swimming session 

Wednesday 1st April—Y5 jazz project perfor-

mance at South Bank centre 5pm 

Friday 3rd April—last day of Spring term 

Monday 20th April—INSET day 

Tuesday 21st April—Summer term starts; Y4 

start swimming 

Wednesday 22nd April—Y3 to London 

Mithraeum 

Friday 24th April—- Parent coffee morning 9-

9:30 

Wednesday 29th April—Y5 to Into University 

Friday 8th May—Bank Holiday 

Monday 11th—Thursday 14th May—KS2 

SATs week  

Tuesday 2nd June—final Y4 swimming session 

Monday 8th June—Y1 phonics screening check 

week begins 



Year 5 represented Friars extremely well on Wednes-

day of this week at a hockey tournament run by the 

London PE School sports network. Although they did 

not win, they played well as a team and  were able to 

put into practise their learning in recent PE lessons. In 

addition Natahlia won the overall tournament “most 

valuable player award. 

Hockey tournament 

Children’s learning at Friars: 

Year 2 have been learning about animals including humans in sci-

ence. They are developing 

their understanding of the 

importance for humans of 

exercise, eating the right 

amounts of different types 

of food, and personal hy-

giene. This week they have 

focussed on sharing their 

understanding of how to 

keep clean. Bella came up 

with some excellent ideas! 

TfL junior citizenship 

course 

On Thursday of this week Year 6 attended a 

junior citizenship course. They learned about 

the importance of staying safe in different en-

vironments, about stranger danger, what to do 

if there was a fire at home and about internet 

safety among 

many other im-

portant and val-

uable things. 



 

Attendance 

 

Punctuality 

Our whole school 

attendance target is 

97%! 

This week’s whole 

school attendance 

 below 

92.78% 4.22% 

 Class ATTENDANCE 

1st 3 99.31% 

2nd R 96.82% 

3rd 4 93.64% 

4th 2 92.8% 

5th 6 91.48% 

6th 5 89.67% 

7th 1 87.59% 

 Class  ON TIME 

1st 2 100% 

2nd 5 99.33% 

3rd 6 99.26% 

4th R 99.09% 

5th 3 98.28% 

6th 4 98.18% 

7th 1 97.24% 
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Stars of the week 

Compassion, Creativity, Endeavour, Resilience, Respect, Responsibility 

Compassion Davion Y3 

Creativity Millie Y4 

Endeavour Members of Hockey Grp 
Y5 

Resilience Maisie Y6 

Respect Lea Y1 

Responsibility Masud Y2 






